503430838 08/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3477462

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	NCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SRIKANTH SUBRAM	ANYA		07/15/2015	
ARD VAN SCHIE			07/14/2015	
FRANK VAN BEKKUM			07/14/2015	
VENKATACHAL GUN	DERAO M	IUSIGERI	07/15/2015	
ANDRE PETERSEN			08/09/2015	
	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		YWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Street Address:	101 C	101 COLUMBIA ROAD		
City:	MORF	MORRISTOWN		
State/Country:	NEW .	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07962			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total:	l	_	
Property Typ	е	Number		
Application Number:		14822987		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ			
Fax Number:	DAIA			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
		973-455-5447		
Email:		Arlene.Simon@JetterPatents.com		
Correspondent Name	e:	HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Address Line 1:		101 COLUMBIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 224	45	
Address Line 4:		MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07962	2-2245	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		H0048544-0102		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ARLENE J. SIMON	ARLENE J. SIMON	
SIGNATURE:		/Arlene J. Simon/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/11/2015		

Total Attachments: 4

source=H0048544-Assignment#page1.tif

source=H0048544-Assignment#page2.tif
source=H0048544-Assignment#page3.tif
source=H0048544-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036326 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Petent.

Hoseywell File H0048544-0102

WHEREAS, Szikanth Subramanya, citizen of India, Ard Van Schie, citizen of the Netherlands, Frank Van Bekkum, citizen of the Netherlands, Venkatachal Gundarao Musigeri, citizen of India, and Andre Petersen, citizen of the Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignor") have invested contain new and useful improvements in

COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH ADAPTIVE SCANNER FOR PROCESS CONTROL

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, filed herewith, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, Honcywell International Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, New Jersey, 07962 U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assigner has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all forsign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all forsign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be grasted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assigner by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial prosessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assigner for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, is socordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining. United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have herew	nto sot my have this <u>15th</u> day of <u>Jelly</u> , 2013. O - <u>S. Vikanta</u>
STATE OF)KARNATAKA	
\$8.1	
COUNTY OF) TIM DIA	
On this day of be the individual described in and who executed	2015, before me personally appeared Srikanth Subramanya to me known and known to me to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
(SEAL)	
My commission expires:	Retary Public

		Page 2 - [I	10048544-0102]	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	14 The day of	j <u>uly</u>	, 2015.	
L AM	2 <u>94</u>			
Ard Van Schie				
STATE OF) COUNTY OF) The Withdrands				
On this, 2015, before me pers individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he	onally appeared Ard Van Schie t acknowledged to me that he exec	to me known and cuted the same.	known to me to be the	
[SEAL]				
My commission expires: Notary Public				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have bereunto set my hand this	7 14 th day of	July	, 2015.	
Frank Van Hekk	Rass	2		
STATE OF) COUNTY OF) SS.: He Netherlands	<u>p</u>			
On this day of, 2015, before me person the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and	mally appeared Frank Van Bekki he acknowledged to me that he i	im to me known executed the sam	and known to me to be e.	
(SEAL)				
My commission expires: Notary Public				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of	******	, 2015.	
Venkstachal Gunderao Musigeri				
STATE OF) ss.:				
COUNTY OF) On this day of, 2015, before me ps known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the forego	rsonally appeared Venkatachal ing instrument, and he acknowled	Gunderao Musig dged to me that h	geri to me known and e executed the same.	
(SEAL)				
My commission expires: Notary Public				

PATENT REEL: 036326 FRAME: 0281

On thisday of, 2015, before me personally appeared And Van Schie to me known and known to me to the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same. (SEAL] (SEAL] (Notary Public Frank Van Bekkum STATE OP State COUNTY OF On this 2015, before me personally appeared Frank Van Bekkum to me known and known to me to the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he schowledged to me that he executed the same. (SEAL] (SEAL] (SEAL) (SEAL] (SEAL) (SEAL	IN TESTEMONY WHEREOF, I have berrunto set my hand this day of	, 2015,
STATE OP ssi: CCUNTY (P) Ssi: CCUNTY (P) Do this day of 2015, before the personally appeared Add Van Schile to me known and known to me to be natividual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he asknowledged to me that he executed the same. (SEAL] My commission expires: TATE OP) State OP		
SE: DOUNTY OF Data State Data State Data State Data State Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data <td>Ard Van Schie</td> <td></td>	Ard Van Schie	
SE: COUNTY OF C		
On this		
In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have bereated the foregoing instrument, and he asknowledged to me that be takented the same. (SRAL] (SRAL] (SRAL] (SRAL] (IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have bereated set my hand that day of, 2015. (SRAL] (SRAL] (SRAL] (IN TESTIMONY OF) (SRAL]	COUNTY OP)	
My commission explore: IN TESTIMORY WHEREOF, I have bereause set my hand dua Frank Van Bekkuss: STATE OP State OP On thisday of2015, before me personally appeared Prank Van Bekhum to me known and known to me to the secure due foregoing instrument, and he schowledged to me that he executed the same. ISEAL3 Notary Public Notary	On this day of, 2013, before me personally appeared Ard Van Schie to me known individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the sau	and known to use to be t n.
My commission expires:	(SEAL)	
My commission express IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have herewate and my hand dim Frank Van Bekkum STATE OP S02 COUNTY OF 00 this day of 2015, before me personally appeared Plank Van Bekkum to me known and known to me to the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he seknowledged to suc that he executed the same. (SEAL) IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have heremate set my hand this IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have heremate set my hand this Venkatachal Gunderao Musigeri STATE OF IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have heremate set my hand this My comministion explores: Venkatachal Gunderao Musigeri STATE OF STATE OF Notary Public Venkatachal Gunderao Musigeri STATE OF STATE OF Notary Public Venkatachal Gunderao Musigeri STATE OF STATE OF <td>Notary Public</td> <td></td>	Notary Public	
Frank Van Bekkum STATE OP STATE OP 88.2 COUNTY OF On his	My commission explices	
Frank Van Bekkum STATE OP STATE OP 88.2 COUNTY OF On his		
STATE OF)	IN TESTIMORY WHEREOF, I have herewate see my hand this day of	, 203.5.
STATE OF) SS_		
SECOUNTY OF) On thisday of		
COUNTY OF _), 2015, before me personally appeared Frank Van Bekkism to me known and known to me to the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he soknowledged to me that he executed the same. [SEAL] [SEAL] [Notary Public [SEAL] [Notary Public [SEAL] [Notary Public [SEAL] [Notary Public [SEAL] [Notary Public [SEAL] [SEAL] [Notary Public [SEAL]		
On this day of 2015, before me personally appeared Frank Van Bekhum to me known and known to me to the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he scknowledged to me that he executed the same. SEALI IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have barounts set my band this 15 th day of2015, For TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have barounts set my band this day of2015, For TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have barounts set my band this2015, For TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have barounts set my band this2015, For the same2015, before the personally appeared Venkatachal Guaderao Musigeri to me known (SEAL] On this day of2015, before the personally appeared Venkatachal Guaderao Musigeri to me known (SEAL]		
	On this day of 2015, before me personally appeared Frank Van Bekkum to me kno	own and known to me to
Notary Public My committation expires: Notary Public IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have barrownics set my band this IST TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have barrownics set my band this Venkatachal Gunderao Musigeri STATE OF KARNATAKA State State State State State St	the markingh meaningh in 2011 and and evoluted the totaking approximent with he servicemended in the protocol of	THE REC.
Notary Public My committation expires: Notary Public IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have barrownics set my band this IST TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have barrownics set my band this Venkatachal Gunderao Musigeri STATE OF KARNATAKA State State State State State St		
My considered explores: IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have berownin set my hand this day of 2015, 	(SEAL)	
My considered explores: IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have berownin set my hand this day of 2015, 	Notary Public	
Venkatachal Gunderao Musigeri STATE OF) STATE OF) KARNATAKA COUNTY OF) INDIA On this day of, 2015, before the personally appeared Venkatachal Gunderao Musigeri to me known known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the sam [SEAL]	My commission expires:	
Venkatachal Gunderao Musigeri STATE OF) STATE OF) KARNATAKA COUNTY OF) INDIA On this day of, 2015, before the personally appeared Venkatachal Gunderao Musigeri to me known known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the sam [SEAL]		
STATE OF) KARNATAKA COUNTY OF) INDIA On this day of, 2015, before the personally appeared Venkatachal Guaderao Musigeri to me known known to me to be the individual described in and who erecuted the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the sam (SEAL)	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have barranto set my band this <u>15th</u> day of <u>Ja Qua</u>	. 2015
STATE OF) KARNATAKA COUNTY OF) INDIA On this day of, 2015, before the personally appeared Venkatachal Guaderao Musigeri to me known known to me to be the individual described in and who erecuted the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the sam (SEAL)	- Pie	
STATE OF) KARNATAKA COUNTY OF) INDIA On this day of, 2015, before the personally appeared Venkatachal Guaderao Musigeri to me known known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the sam [SEAL]	Wonkotschol Chundaran Minsinari	
COUNTY OF) INDIA On this day of, 2015, hefore we personally appeared Venkauschal Gunderso Musigeri to me known known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he essented the sam (SEAL)		
COUNTY OF) INDIA On this day of, 2015, hefore we personally appeared Venkatachal Guiderso Musigeri to me known known to me to be the individual described in and who erecuted the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the sam [SEAL]	58.1	
(SEAL)	COUNTY OF) INDIA	
	On this day of, 2015, before use personally appeared Venkatachal Gunderno 8 known to me to be the individual described in and who arecuned the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me t	dusigent to me known : hat he executed the sam
Noury Public My commission expires:	(SEAL)	
My commission expires:	Notary Public	
	My commission expires:	

PATENT REEL: 036326 FRAME: 0282

٠.

	Page 3 - [H0048544-0102]			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereupto set my hand this day of	August, 2015.			
COUNTY OF , ST THE METHERLANDS.				
On this day of, 2015, before me personally appeared Andre Petersen to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.				
(SEAL)				
My commission expires:				